
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1341
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010
SETTING UP OF TOLL TAX COLLECTION CENTRES
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several toll collection centres have been set-up on the National Highway No. 8-B from Mumbai to Surat and Express Highway from Ahmedabad to Surat;

(b) if so, the total number of such centres between Mumbai- Surat and Ahmedabad- Surat; and

(c) the total amount being collected as toll tax on these toll tax collection centres from heavy vehicles, heavy commercial vehicles, heavy passenger vehicles and light private vehicles from Mumbai to Surat and Ahmedabad to Rajkot?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): There are four toll plazas in Mumbai-Surat Section on National Highway No.8, three toll plazas in Ahmedabad-Surat Section on National Highway Highway No. 8 and two toll plazas & three side plazas in Ahmedabad-Vadodara Section on National
Expressway 1.

(c): Details regarding toll tax being collected during 2010-2011 (April − October) with respect to different vehicles are enclosed as Annex. Amount collected from toll plazas located in Ahmedabad-Rajkot section is Rs. 48.16 crore for the period from April, 2010 to October, 2010.
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